Lunch at Suire’s 2018

February 24, 2018

The second RHR ride for 2018 was a ride to
Suire’s Grocery and Restaurant for lunch.

From left to right: Ray Hebert, Tracey Mouton,
Rodney Desormeaux, the other four are Rodney

Suire’s Grocery and Restaurant, 13923 LA 7 i )
and Anissa’s kid, guest of the RHR.

Highway 35, Kaplan, LA 70548

From left to right: Dean Schaubert, Monique
Schaubert, Gaynel Broussard, Dwayne
Broussard, Errol Gary, Connie Schouest, Chanda
Duhon, Kim Pelous

From left to right: Dale Meche, Butch Short,
Maxine Short, Perry Comeaux, Goldie Comeaux,
Karen Frederick, Duane Frederick, Johnny
Williams



The ride ended at Bayou Billiards, 102 N Richard
St., Delcambre, LA 70528 at about 2:00PM.

Enjoying a Iitfle.so&ialmg n a few drinks on
the deck at Bayou Billiards.
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Lunch At Suire’s 2018 - Directions Topo USA® 8
Dist Turn Road Exit |Total Time |Total Dist
@ Start at Chevron 00:00:00 0.00 mi
Go straight (SSW) |on SR 339 (Verot School Rd) 00:00:00 0.00 mi
in|{4.16 mi Turn right (WSW) |onto [SR 82 00:09:13 4.16 mi
in|{1.39 mi Turn left (S) on SR 82 00:11:33 5.55 mi
in|{0.75 mi Go back (SW) on SR 82 00:12:48 6.30 mi
in|8.05 mi Keep right (W) onto |SR 14 (SR 82|N State St) 00:27:43 14.35 mi
in|{0.08 mi Turn right (N) onto |N Jefferson St 00:27:56 14.43 mi
in|{0.01 mi Turn left (WNW) onto |N Magdalen Sq 00:27:58 14.45 mi
in|{0.03 mi Turn left (WNW) onto |N Washington St 00:28:03 14.48 mi
in|{0.26 mi Keep left (WSW) onto |SR 335 (S Henry St) 00:28:45 14.74 mi
in|{1.64 mi Turn left (S) onto |PR P-7-12 (Pumping Plant Rd) 00:33:05 16.37 mi
in|1.44 mi Keep left (ESE) onto |SR 694 (Hare) 00:37:30 17.81 mi
in|{0.28 mi Turn left (N) onto |SR 82 (Elm St) 00:38:15 18.09 mi
in|{0.04 mi Turn right (W) onto |SR 694 (Hare St) 00:38:21 18.13 mi
in|{1.12 mi Keep left (W) onto |SR 335 (SR 694) 00:40:31 19.25 mi
in|{1.45 mi Turn left (SSW) onto |Leon Rd 00:42:57 20.70 mi
in{2.00 mi Turn right (W) onto |Cleo Rd 00:47:43 22.70 mi
in|{1.52 mi Turn left (SW) onto |RitaRd 00:50:16 24.22 mi
in|{2.36 mi Turn left (S) onto |Nanson Rd 00:55:54 26.58 mi
in|{1.74 mi Go straight (W) onto |Waldo Rd 01:00:03 28.33 mi
in|{0.77 mi Keep left (W) onto |SR 692 (Waldo Rd) 01:01:53 29.09 mi
in|{0.64 mi Keep right (N) onto |SR 35 (Highway 35) 01:02:57 29.73 mi
@@ |in|4.61 mi Stop at "Suire’'s Grocery & Restaurant" 01:10:44 34.34 mi
Go straight (S) on SR 35 02:30:44 34.34 mi
in|0.05 mi Turn left (E) onto |SR 335 02:30:49 34.39 mi
in|6.45 mi Keep right (E) onto |SR 694 02:41:42 40.84 mi
in|{1.12 mi Turn left (ENE) onto |SR 82 (Elm St) 02:43:52 41.96 mi
in|{1.27 mi Turn right (SSE) onto |SR 330 (S State St) 02:47:18 43.23 mi
in{2.95 mi Turn left (NNE) onto |Queens Ranch Rd 02:52:37 46.18 mi
in|{1.32 mi Keep right (E) onto |S Guegnon St 02:55:46 47.51 mi
in|{0.16 mi Turn left (E) onto |Prejean Rd 02:56:08 47.66 mi
in|{0.78 mi Turn left (N) onto |S Hospital Dr 02:58:00 48.45 mi
in|{0.47 mi Turn right (E) onto |W Cougar Rd 02:59:06 48.91 mi
in|{0.41 mi Turn left (NNE) onto |S Airport Rd 03:00:04 49.32 mi
in|{0.76 mi Turn right (ESE) onto |Rice Cove Rd 03:01:53 50.08 mi
in|{1.46 mi Turn left (NNE) on to |Harrington Rd 03:05:21 51.54 mi
in|{0.64 mi Turn right (ESE) onto |Boat Shop Rd 03:06:52 52.18 mi
in|{1.46 mi Turn left (NNE) onto |[SR 331 03:10:20 53.63 mi
in{0.90 mi Turn right (E) onto |Old SR 14 (W Lastie St) 03:12:19 54.54 mi
in|0.45 mi Go straight (E) onto |E Lastie St (Old SR 14) 03:13:31 54.98 mi
) , , Old SR 14 (Veterans Memorial .
in|0.71 mi Go straight (E) onto Dr) 03:15:26 55.69 mi
in|{0.37 mi Turn right (E) onto |SR 14 (Veterans Memorial Dr) 03:16:26 56.06 mi
in|{2.05 mi Turn right (S) onto |N Richard St 03:21:17 58.11 mi
@ ||in|0.15 mi Finish at Bayou Billiards 03:21:53 58.26 mi

Total Time: 03:21:53 Total Distance: 58.26 mi
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